
 

Steve 

replied 

14 hours ago (Mon, 10 Aug 2020 at 5:22 PM) 

To: "PDC Support" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

Cc: dawgperry@gmail.com 

To whom it may concern, 

Please consider this the Friends of Steve O’Ban’s response to the complaint referred to below. On advice 

of counsel, we are returning the contribution from Washington Forward. 

As to any violation of RCW 42. 17A.405, we believe that would be a matter for the founders and 

principals of Washington Forward and the Leadership Council to address, not our campaign.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

-Steve O’Ban 

 


